
2021 32-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos A 320 - 313 = 633 1 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 73 - 75 = 148

2 Weslaco High 372 - 357 = 729 2 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 80 - 72 = 152

3 Los Fresnos B 398 - 363 = 761 3 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 76 - 79 = 155

4 Harlingen High 385 - 379 = 764 4 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 79 - 77 = 156

5 San Benito 510 - 488 = 998 5 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos A) 80 - 83 = 163

6 Donna North 524 - 509 = 1033 Jennifer Laznovsky (Los Fresnos B) 89 - 74 = 163

7 Ariana Garza (Los Fresnos A) 81 - 86 = 167

8 Jianna Granado (Los Fresnos A) 88 - 81 = 169

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers 9 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos B) 93 - 83 = 176

10 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 95 - 84 = 179

Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  32 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

32 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

17 Daniela Gutierrez (Brownsville Hanna) 105 - 101 = 206

13 Suky Hernandez (Brownsville Hanna) 98 - 94 = 192

11 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) 91 - 93 = 184



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos A 2nd Weslaco High

2 Natali Barrera 80 - 72 = 152 1 Jazlyn Segura 73 - 75 = 148

8 Jianna Granado 88 - 81 = 169 15 Nicole Feeney 103 - 97 = 200

5 Allison McGinnis 80 - 83 = 163 11 Natalie Arrevalo 95 - 89 = 184

4 Gabriana Garrido 79 - 77 = 156 21 Janelle Castillo 114 - 106 = 220

7 Ariana Garza 81 - 86 = 167 14 Jenna Garza 101 - 96 = 197

TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 313 = 633 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 357 = 729

3rd Los Fresnos B 4th Harlingen High

5 Jennifer Laznovsky 89 - 74 = 163 3 Isabella Bullock 76 - 79 = 155

9 Katelyn Barrera 93 - 83 = 176 10 Reagan Ramirez 95 - 84 = 179

16 Aimee Ingram 108 - 94 = 202 18 Kristina Garza 106 - 105 = 211

23 Camila Calderon 110 - 112 = 222 20 Maia Garcia 108 - 111 = 219

22 Clarissa Longoria 108 - 113 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 363 = 761 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 379 = 764

5th San Benito 6th Donna North

25 Ekaterina Cruz 120 - 111 = 231 24 Esmer Torres 111 - 112 = 223

19 Rayana Lopez 113 - 104 = 217 dnf Itzel Reyna NS - 142 = NT

30 Madelyn Becerra 148 - 137 = 285 27 Azeneth Diaz 136 - 137 = 273

dnf Kayla Lugo 138 - NS = NT 27 Rubi Torres 139 - 134 = 273

29 Kihanna Jackson 139 - 136 = 275 26 Lorena Jimenenz 138 - 126 = 264

TEAM TOTAL:  510 - 488 = 998 TEAM TOTAL:  524 - 509 = 1033



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 73 75 148

2 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 80 72 152

3 Isabella Bullock Harlingen High 76 79 155

4 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 79 77 156

5 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos A 80 83 163

Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 89 74 163

7 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos A 81 86 167

8 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos A 88 81 169

9 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos B 93 83 176

10 Reagan Ramirez Harlingen High 95 84 179

11 Natalie Arrevalo Weslaco High 95 89 184

Kylie Mitchell Harlingen South) 91 93 184

13 Suky Hernandez (Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 98 94 192

14 Jenna Garza Weslaco High 101 96 197

15 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 103 97 200

16 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos B 108 94 202

17 Daniela Gutierrez (Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 105 101 206

18 Kristina Garza Harlingen High 106 105 211

19 Rayana Lopez San Benito 113 104 217

20 Maia Garcia Harlingen High 108 111 219

21 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 114 106 220

22 Clarissa Longoria Los Fresnos B 108 113 221

23 Camila Calderon Los Fresnos B 110 112 222

24 Esmer Torres Donna North 111 112 223

25 Ekaterina Cruz San Benito 120 111 231

26 Lorena Jimenenz Donna North 138 126 264

27 Azeneth Diaz Donna North 136 137 273

Rubi Torres Donna North 139 134 273

29 Kihanna Jackson San Benito 139 136 275

30 Madelyn Becerra San Benito 148 137 285

dnf Kayla Lugo San Benito 138 NS NT

dnf Itzel Reyna Donna North NS 142 NT


